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Answer To Preliminary Objection

1. The P.U.C. Can tell from the defendants tiling of June 19,2018,1 was concerned about the HFID 
meter technology as early as May 2012. (See Paragraph 3) I did not want to pay to have my privacy 
violated then and do not now. This was before the Act 129 was passed.

2. The defendants are enforcing the law by force. Threatening to shut off my electric power if I do not 
comply. They, the defendants, are acting as the enforcers of the state of Pennsylvania. The defendants 
are just as guilty as is the state of Pennsylvania. The state of Pennsylvania and West Penn Power are 
working in unison in this matter.

3. Also, in Paragraph 3 of the same fueling the defendants noted at least two telephone calls 1 made to 
them and did not remain on the line. This was because I waited a reasonable amount of time before 
terminating the call due to no one picking up to answer. The SMD at West Penn Power has no outside 
lines to the public.

4. The P.U.C. And the PA legislature has a duty to protect my rights under PA Constitution. Essentially
passing Act 129, is a terrible law as it violates my constitutional rights, article 1 section 1 and article 1 
section 8 of the PA Constitution. Dispute of paragraph 4 on 6/19/18 .

5. in the defendants 6/19/18 filing Paragraph 10,11,12,& 13 they refer only to the PA Civil Code, not 
a single mention of the PA Constitution.

6. In Paragraph 16 they claim Comm. Precedence is uniform. Whereas in the PA Constitution Article 1 
my rights are individual rights and are clearly stated as such.

7. In Paragraph 17,18,19,1 do not claim West Penn Power has violated the PA Civil Code. They are in 
collusion with the State of Pennsylvania.

8. The defendants again are claiming under the PA Civil Code. The commission can dismiss the case 
without a hearing if a hearing is not necessary in the public interest.

I the plaintiff assert it is in the public interest. Anything less would be a denial of my due process 
right under the PA Constitution article.



9. In paragraph 21,22,23, & 24 the defendants again are only addressing case law under the PA Civil 
Code.

10. All of this preliminary objection does not address my concerns or my reason for them. In fact they 
are not disputing my facts in the P.U.C. Complaint I have filed, only the methods and the procedures I 
have used to present my case to the P.U.C.

11. A code developed by 1 person with only 1 copy is secure. It can not be broken. It could be used for 
communication. In other words, the code is only known by two parties is secure. If each letter or 
number is coded or encrypted. It is a secure communication to be sent over, in this case, a C.A 5 fin 2s 
60HZ electronic signal. If that same code is used more than once then patterns develop and can be 
broken. Also If the code is stolen or compromised in some way. The code is broken. Many hackers 
love a challenge of breaking a code thought to be unbreakable. Or foreign entities put in a large 
amount of resources to work on breaking codes to gain informatibn on their enemies. In the corporate 
world the same thing happens all the time. If one of these things happen then the entire 
communication system is vulnerable to attack, crippling the entire system. Or, it can be manipulated in 
any way the code breaker desires, if not detected.

12.1 can tell by the defendants filing on June 19,2018, they do not have the best interest of the 
consumer in mind only their own interest as does the State of PA as Act 129 was made mandatory. If 
people had a clear choice without penalty many would opt out of the program, if given the facts. West 
Penn Power is trying to hide these facts from the public about the HFID meter. Having the facts given 
to the public is not in their best interest or those of the Government Legislature of PA. Like I the 
plaintiff said before it, Act 129 is a bad law. It should be the duty of any PA court to uphold an 
individuals rights in this Commonwealth under the PA Constitution. '

13.1 don't even trust the people the information is going to be sent to. West Penn Power's parent co, 
1ST energy.is near bankruptcy and will use any means to achieve money, not caring about my best 
interest, just their bottom line. The more money they makes the more the State of PA makes in taxes. 
They are doing this by now charging more for peak hours detected by H,F.I D, meter.

14.The State of PA is terrorizing my wife, using the method of fear and intimidation by threatening to 
shut off our electric power. As well as many others. I am sure. WE shouldn't be forced to withdraw fin. 
a Public utility to secure our privacy.
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